
Preliminary Bid Opening Report - July 15, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210200Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

100

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (EW-119): OVER LITTLE
TURKEY CREEK, 0.7 MILES EAST OF THE
SH-30 JUNCTION NEAR ERICK.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.199 MILE

BECKHAM

90

32913(04) STP-205D(093)CI

Project Length: 0.199 miles

Division: 5

Planholders: 6

Bidders: 2

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $743,148.48

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $685,918.50 92.30 SEWELL BROS., INC.

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $708,307.81 95.31 K & R BUILDERS, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.

RRY SERVICES LLC

HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

Central Bridge Company



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - July 15, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210201Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

105

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (EW-068): OVER SALT CREEK, 1.7 MILES
EAST OF THE SH-8 JUNCTION NEAR OKEENE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.199 MILE

BLAINE

90

32914(04) STP-206D(070)CI

Project Length: 0.199 miles

Division: 5

Planholders: 7

Bidders: 5

Designed by: CIRCUIT ENGINEERING DISTRICT #7

Engineer's Estimate: $577,465.00

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $530,479.80 91.86 SEWELL BROS., INC.

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $558,762.30 96.76 K & R BUILDERS, INC.

$575,575.75 99.67 Cowboy Contracting, Inc. Raygn D Alexander

$600,381.03 103.97 BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.

$659,763.50 114.25 RRY SERVICES LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders

HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

Central Bridge Company



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - July 15, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210202Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Completion Date:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

110

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
US-69: FROM THE TEXAS STATE LINE, EXTEND NORTHEAST NEAR COLBERT.
PROJECT LENGTH = 8.040 MILES

BRYAN

10/31/2021

34989(04)
35084(04)

NHPP-CRRS(022)PM
NHPP-CRRS(021)PM

Project Length: 8.040 miles

Division: 2

Planholders: 2

Bidders: 2

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 2

Engineer's Estimate: $4,832,852.75

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $5,386,083.70 111.45 OVERLAND CORPORATION

ARDMORE, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $5,587,070.20 115.61 THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - July 15, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210203Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Completion Date:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

115

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
US-62: FROM 0.38 MILES EAST OF THE SH-9 JUNCTION,
EXTEND EAST NEAR ANADARKO.
PROJECT LENGTH = 5.900 MILES

CADDO

10/31/2021

35290(04) STP-CRRS(003)PM

Project Length: 5.900 miles

Division: 7

Planholders: 5

Bidders: 5

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 7

Engineer's Estimate: $1,283,033.50

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,371,086.65 106.86 T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.

LAWTON, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $1,483,262.75 115.61 OVERLAND CORPORATION

$1,653,516.60 128.88 HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

$1,677,875.25 130.77 THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

$1,681,949.75 131.09 SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - July 15, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210205Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

125

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
SH-2: OVER LITTLE CABIN CREEK, 0.6 MILES
SOUTHWEST OF THE SH-10/US-59
JUNCTION NEAR WELCH.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.065 MILE

CRAIG

90

29679(04) STP-218B(099)PM

Project Length: 0.066 miles

Division: 8

Planholders: 10

Bidders: 2

Designed by: ODOT ROADWAY DESIGN DIVISION

Engineer's Estimate: $1,130,845.60

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,250,801.09 110.61 B & B BRIDGE COMPANY, LLC

ST. PAUL, KS

Other Bid Amounts: $1,394,568.27 123.32 H & H BRIDGE COMPANY

Non-Bidding Planholders

BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.

CROSSLAND HEAVY CONTRACTORS INC.

BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

WYATT CONTRACTING, INC.

BRIGHT LIGHTING, INC. DBA BL TOWER CONSTRUCTION

Treas Construction Inc

RRY SERVICES LLC

Tri Star Construction Arkansas, LLC



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - July 15, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210206Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

130

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
US-77: OVER WASHITA RIVER OVERFLOW AND UNNAMED CREEK, 1.4 MILES AND 1.6
MILES SOUTHEAST OF THE SH-29 JUNCTION NEAR WYNNEWOOD.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.995 MILE

GARVIN

300

29544(04) STP-225C(085)PM

Project Length: 0.996 miles

Division: 3

Planholders: 8

Bidders: 3

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $5,163,014.28

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $5,070,787.45 98.21 SEWELL BROS., INC.

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $5,400,700.00 104.60 SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

$5,978,071.60 115.79 OVERLAND CORPORATION

Non-Bidding Planholders

HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

SAC Services, Inc./CP3 Enterprises, Inc. JV

THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

K & R BUILDERS, INC.

Treas Construction Inc



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - July 15, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210207Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

135

PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS (SIDEWALKS)
SH-19: FROM 0.6 MILES SOUTHWEST OF THE US-77
JUNCTION, EXTEND NORTHEAST IN PAULS VALLEY.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.700 MILES

GARVIN

220

33475(04) NHPP-225N(095)AD

Project Length: 0.700 miles

Division: 3

Planholders: 7

Bidders: 5

Designed by: KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

Engineer's Estimate: $638,513.00

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $561,751.00 87.98 RUDY CONSTRUCTION CO.

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $628,809.26 98.48 SCHIRALLI CONSTRUCTION CORP.

$788,699.11 123.52 TOM HUDSON PAVING, INC.

$1,036,400.00 162.31 SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

$1,384,589.32 216.85 DOWNEY CONTRACTING, LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders

TI-ZACK CONCRETE, INC.

HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - July 15, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210219Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Completion Date:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

138

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
SH-4:  FROM 0.53 MILES NORTH OF I-44 (H.E. BAILEY TURNPIKE),
EXTEND NORTH NEAR BRIDGE CREEK.
PROJECT LENGTH = 4.690 MILES

GRADY

10/31/2021

35289(04) STP-CRRS(002)PM

Project Length: 4.690 miles

Division: 7

Planholders: 7

Bidders: 7

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 7

Engineer's Estimate: $1,534,485.00

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,292,057.25 84.20 HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $1,476,378.25 96.21 SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

$1,491,218.40 97.18 ALLEN CONTRACTING, INC./SHELL CONSTRUCTION
CO., INC. (JV)

$1,526,395.00 99.47 THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

$1,683,496.50 109.71 T.J. CAMPBELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

$1,695,712.32 110.51 T & G CONSTRUCTION, INC.

$2,002,706.50 130.51 OVERLAND CORPORATION

Non-Bidding Planholders



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - July 15, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210208Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

140

GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE
COUNTY ROAD (EW-148): FROM THE US-75
JUNCTION, EXTEND EAST NEAR GERTY.
PROJECT LENGTH = 4.410 MILES

HUGHES

270

27886(04) CIRB-232C(067)RB

Project Length: 4.410 miles

Division: 3

Planholders: 6

Bidders: 4

Designed by: CIRCUIT ENGINEERING DISTRICT #4

Engineer's Estimate: $8,380,162.99

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $6,449,777.00 76.96 APAC-CENTRAL, INC.

TULSA, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $7,747,748.02 92.45 C-GAWF CONSTRUCTION, INC.

$7,967,269.98 95.07 OVERLAND CORPORATION

$8,387,128.00 100.08 THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - July 15, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210209Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

145

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (NS-312): OVER SAND CREEK, 2.6 MILES
SOUTH OF THE KANSAS STATE LINE NEAR BRAMAN.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.227 MILE

KAY

120

29864(04) CIRB-236D(022)RB

Project Length: 0.239 miles

Division: 4

Planholders: 9

Bidders: 4

Designed by: CIRCUIT ENGINEERING DISTRICT #8

Engineer's Estimate: $602,935.60

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $588,986.49 97.69 H & H BRIDGE COMPANY

JOPLIN, MO

Other Bid Amounts: $625,489.55 103.74 K & R BUILDERS, INC.

$667,896.75 110.77 RRY SERVICES LLC

$699,999.99 116.10 Cowboy Contracting, Inc. Raygn D Alexander

Non-Bidding Planholders

Central Bridge Company

HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

B & B BRIDGE COMPANY, LLC

PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC

BRIDGES, INC. DBA SCUDDER BRIDGE CO.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - July 15, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210228Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

147

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
I-35:  FROM 1.0 MILE SOUTH OF US-60, EXTEND
NORTH NEAR TONKAWA AND BLACKWELL.
PROJECT LENGTH = 10.540 MILES

KAY

210

35291(04) NHPPI-CRRS(001)PM

Project Length: 10.540 miles

Division: 4

Planholders: 6

Bidders: 3

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $6,225,560.00

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $6,586,809.00 105.80 HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $6,887,315.00 110.63 EVANS & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

$7,301,381.00 117.28 THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

KOSS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY & SUBSIDIARY

T.J. CAMPBELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - July 15, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210210Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

150

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
US-270: OVER CASTON CREEK, 0.9 MILES SOUTH
OF THE US-271 JUNCTION NEAR WISTER.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.867 MILE

LEFLORE

245

28005(07) STP-240B(093)PM

Project Length: 0.868 miles

Division: 2

Planholders: 11

Bidders: 5

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $5,855,051.25

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $5,908,602.37 100.91 ROBINSON CONSTRUCTION, LLC

POTEAU, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $6,062,070.00 103.54 MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE COMPANY

$6,289,738.68 107.42 BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.

$6,744,682.01 115.19 C-GAWF CONSTRUCTION, INC.

$7,075,176.56 120.84 HUB Construction, Inc.

Non-Bidding Planholders

B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.

OBC, INC.

RRY SERVICES LLC

K & R BUILDERS, INC.

PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC

Treas Construction Inc



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - July 15, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210111Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

155

WIDEN AND RESURFACE
SH-66: FROM THE OKLAHOMA COUNTY LINE,
EXTEND EAST NEAR WELLSTON.
PROJECT LENGTH = 2.848 MILES

LINCOLN

270

27947(04) STP-241C(073)PM

Project Length: 2.848 miles

Division: 3

Planholders: 8

Bidders: 4

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $7,938,134.25

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $6,999,820.00 88.18 HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $7,388,484.26 93.08 ALLEN CONTRACTING, INC./SHELL CONSTRUCTION
CO., INC. (JV)

$7,682,600.00 96.78 SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

$8,038,416.20 101.26 T.J. CAMPBELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Non-Bidding Planholders

THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

C-GAWF CONSTRUCTION, INC.

BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

CROSSLAND HEAVY CONTRACTORS INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - July 15, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210211Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

160

GRADE, DRAIN, AND SURFACE
COUNTY ROAD (COLTRANE ROAD/NS-312): FROM
WATERLOO ROAD, EXTEND NORTH NEAR EDMOND.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.996 MILE

LOGAN

210

25089(04) CIRB-142C(152)RB

Project Length: 0.996 miles

Division: 4

Planholders: 8

Bidders: 4

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $3,282,832.55

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $3,170,376.45 96.57 ALLEN CONTRACTING, INC./SHELL CONSTRUCTION
CO., INC. (JV)

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $3,755,668.90 114.40 T.J. CAMPBELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

$3,772,400.00 114.91 CROSSLAND HEAVY CONTRACTORS INC.

$4,729,200.50 144.06 SCHWARZ PAVING CO., INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

C-GAWF CONSTRUCTION, INC.

HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

THE CUMMINS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - July 15, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

190363Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

165

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
I-35: OVER US-77 AND BNSF RAILROAD, 8.0 MILES
NORTH OF THE TEXAS STATE LINE
NEAR THACKERVILLE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.984 MILE

LOVE

480

19576(05) NHPPI-3500-(081)PM

Project Length: 1.844 miles

Division: 7

Planholders: 7

Bidders: 5

Designed by: WHITE ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, INC.

Engineer's Estimate: $31,442,071.55

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $31,877,298.52 101.38 C3 CONSTRUCTION, INC.

ADA, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $32,439,713.07 103.17 DUIT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. / OBC, INC.

$32,881,091.00 104.58 MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE COMPANY

$35,723,607.90 113.62 WEBBER, LLC

$39,286,840.52 124.95 ALLEN CONTRACTING, INC./SHELL CONSTRUCTION
CO., INC. (JV)

Non-Bidding Planholders

SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.

SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - July 15, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210180Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

170

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (EW-890/EAST HANCOCK ROAD): OVER
COODY CREEK, 1.1 MILES EAST OF THE
SH-165/MUSKOGEE TURNPIKE JUNCTION
NEAR MUSKOGEE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.097 MILE

MUSKOGEE

180

28516(04) STP-251B(125)CI

Project Length: 0.097 miles

Division: 1

Planholders: 13

Bidders: 7

Designed by: CRAFTON, TULL, & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Engineer's Estimate: $1,427,941.14

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,225,773.96 85.84 H & H BRIDGE COMPANY

JOPLIN, MO

Other Bid Amounts: $1,323,418.41 92.68 K & R BUILDERS, INC.

$1,442,373.00 101.01 PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC

$1,456,635.00 102.01 MANHATTAN ROAD & BRIDGE COMPANY

$1,488,729.19 104.26 BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.

$1,647,476.56 115.37 C3 CONSTRUCTION, INC.

$2,033,244.57 142.39 CONCRETE SERVICES CORPORATION

Non-Bidding Planholders

BRIGHT LIGHTING, INC. DBA BL TOWER CONSTRUCTION

OBC, INC.

HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

Treas Construction Inc

CROSSLAND HEAVY CONTRACTORS INC.

BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - July 15, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

200021Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

180

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROADS (DELAWARE AVENUE AND CEDAR STREET):
DELAWARE AVENUE, OVER WESTERN BRANCH 0.1 MILES
WEST OF THE US-169 JUNCTION IN NOWATA.
CEDAR STREET, OVER WESTERN BRANCH 0.1 MILES
NORTH OF THE US-60 JUNCTION.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.305 MILES

NOWATA

180

30491(04) STP-253F(047)CI

Project Length: 0.305 miles

Division: 8

Planholders: 12

Bidders: 7

Designed by: GUY ENGINEERING SERVICES INC.

Engineer's Estimate: $2,217,650.50

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,958,715.00 88.32 PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING, INC

SAPULPA, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $2,276,325.40 102.65 BRIGHT LIGHTING, INC. DBA BL TOWER
CONSTRUCTION

$2,278,000.00 102.72 CROSSLAND HEAVY CONTRACTORS INC.

$2,278,056.19 102.72 B & B BRIDGE COMPANY, LLC

$2,367,488.46 106.76 H & H BRIDGE COMPANY

$2,387,000.00 107.64 BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

$2,606,351.14 117.53 GRADE LINE CONSTRUCTION, LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders

Tri Star Construction Arkansas, LLC

FRONTIER BRIDGE, INC.

CONCRETE SERVICES CORPORATION

DOWNEY CONTRACTING, LLC

K & R BUILDERS, INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - July 15, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210213Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

185

RESURFACE (ASPHALT)
US-169A: FROM THE US-60 JUNCTION, EXTEND
NORTHEAST IN NOWATA.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.87 MILE

NOWATA

30

33780(04) STP-CRRS(004)PM

Project Length: 0.870 miles

Division: 8

Planholders: 2

Bidders: 2

Designed by: ODOT FIELD DIVISION 8

Engineer's Estimate: $151,531.28

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $232,874.80 153.68 APAC-CENTRAL, INC.

TULSA, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $347,000.00 229.00 BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - July 15, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210214Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

195

SAFETY IMPROVEMENT (PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS)
CITY STREETS (RENO AVENUE/MIDWEST
BOULEVARD/DOUGLAS BOULEVARD/
SE 15TH STREET):  AT MULTIPLE LOCATIONS
IN THE CITY OF MIDWEST CITY.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.000 MILES

OKLAHOMA

60

33347(04) STPG-255F(481)AG

Project Length: 0.000 miles

Division: 4

Planholders: 5

Bidders: 3

Designed by: JACOBS

Engineer's Estimate: $676,488.93

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $869,217.00 128.49 TRAFFIC SIGNALS, INC.

EDMOND, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $932,513.65 137.85 MIDSTATE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC.

$1,137,362.97 168.13 DOWNEY CONTRACTING, LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders

TRAFFIC & LIGHTING SYSTEMS, LLC

TI-ZACK CONCRETE, INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - July 15, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210215Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

200

BRIDGE REHABILITATION
CITY STREET (ROCKWELL AVENUE): OVER I-40, 2.0
MILES EAST OF THE CANADIAN COUNTY LINE
IN OKLAHOMA CITY.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.115 MILE

OKLAHOMA

240

34233(04) SBR-4000(124)SB

Project Length: 0.115 miles

Division: 4

Planholders: 11

Bidders: 5

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $1,224,761.50

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,289,463.49 105.28 K & R BUILDERS, INC.

WHEATLAND, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $1,450,344.70 118.42 BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC

$1,837,681.60 150.04 WILDCAT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. &
SUBSIDIARIES

$1,951,326.93 159.32 FRONTIER BRIDGE, INC.

$1,993,956.31 162.80 OBC, INC.

Non-Bidding Planholders

B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.

LOGOS CONSTRUCTION CO., LLC

HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

Central Bridge Company

SILVER STAR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

DOWNEY CONTRACTING, LLC



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - July 15, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210216Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

205

BRIDGE AND APPROACHES
COUNTY ROAD (TURKEY PEN HOLLOW ROAD/NS-392): OVER UNNAMED CREEK, 2.1
MILES NORTH OF I-40 NEAR HENRYETTA.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.301 MILE

OKMULGEE

120

23055(04) STP-156C(117)CI

Project Length: 0.308 miles

Division: 1

Planholders: 13

Bidders: 6

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $1,346,552.75

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,037,437.49 77.04 H & H BRIDGE COMPANY

JOPLIN, MO

Other Bid Amounts: $1,236,004.39 91.79 K & R BUILDERS, INC.

$1,317,102.13 97.81 CONCRETE SERVICES CORPORATION

$1,452,812.20 107.89 C-GAWF CONSTRUCTION, INC.

$1,499,000.00 111.32 Tri Star Construction Arkansas, LLC

$1,518,708.37 112.78 BRIGHT LIGHTING, INC. DBA BL TOWER
CONSTRUCTION

Non-Bidding Planholders

BRIDGECO CONTRACTORS, INC.

BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

WYATT CONTRACTING, INC.

BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC

HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

RRY SERVICES LLC

SEWELL BROS., INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - July 15, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210217Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

210

RIGHT-OF-WAY CLEARANCE
SH-29: FROM 17.2 MILES EAST OF THE US-81 JUNCTION,
EXTEND EAST TO THE GARVIN COUNTY LINE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 5.770 MILES

STEPHENS

180

29657(15) SSP-269B(088)RW

Project Length: 5.770 miles

Division: 7

Planholders: 6

Bidders: 4

Designed by: ODOT RIGHT-OF-WAY DIVISION

Engineer's Estimate: $100,000.00

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $51,753.00 51.75 M & M WRECKING, INC.

BLANCHARD, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $57,285.00 57.29 ROBIN HAUSNER HOUSE MOVERS & DEMOLITION,
LLC

$64,700.00 64.70 RMR DEMOLITION, LLC

$131,050.00 131.05 CONCRETE SERVICES CORPORATION

Non-Bidding Planholders

B & B CONSTRUCTION SERVICE J.T., INC.

BUILT RIGHT CONSTRUCTION, LLC



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - July 15, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210197Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

220

PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS (STREETSCAPE)
CITY STREETS (MAIN STREET/2ND STREET (SH-95):  MAIN
STREET, FROM 3RD STREET EXTEND EAST.
2ND STREET (SH-95), FROM UNION PACIFIC
RAILROAD, EXTEND NORTH.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.313 MILE

TEXAS

165

32998(04)
33408(04)

TAP-270E(040)TP
STP-270C(036)AD

Project Length: 0.313 miles

Division: 6

Planholders: 4

Bidders: 2

Designed by: Baughman Company, PA

Engineer's Estimate: $1,895,014.60

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $1,783,812.00 94.13 RUDY CONSTRUCTION CO.

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK

Other Bid Amounts: $4,311,924.12 227.54 DOWNEY CONTRACTING, LLC

Non-Bidding Planholders

TOM HUDSON PAVING, INC.

TI-ZACK CONCRETE, INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - July 15, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210218Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

225

PAVEMENT REHABILITATION (ASPHALT)
US-75:  FROM 3.8 MILES SOUTH OF THE US-60E
JUNCTION, EXTEND NORTH NEAR BARTLESVILLE.
PROJECT LENGTH = 5.341 MILES

WASHINGTON

75

34228(04) NHPP-014N(115)PM

Project Length: 5.341 miles

Division: 8

Planholders: 3

Bidders: 1

Designed by:

Engineer's Estimate: $4,758,009.75

Total Bid % of Est.

Low Bid Amount: $5,700,141.15 119.80 APAC-CENTRAL, INC.

TULSA, OK

Non-Bidding Planholders

BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.

SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.



Preliminary Bid Opening Report - July 15, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

210198Contract ID:

J/P No.: Project No.:

Calendar Days:Call Order:

Counties:

Contract Description:

230

PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS (STREETSCAPE)
CITY STREETS (SANTA FE STREET/MISSOURI
STREET/CECIL STREET):  AT MULTIPLE
LOCATIONS IN WAYNOKA.
PROJECT LENGTH = 0.323 MILE

WOODS

120

33003(04) TAP-276D(037)TP

Project Length: 0.323 miles

Division: 6

Planholders: 6

Bidders: 0

Designed by: R.L. SHEARS

Engineer's Estimate: $1,625,472.00

Total Bid % of Est.

Non-Bidding Planholders

TI-ZACK CONCRETE, INC.

HASKELL LEMON CONSTRUCTION CO.

TOM HUDSON PAVING, INC.

DOWNEY CONTRACTING, LLC

RUDY CONSTRUCTION CO.

SCHIRALLI CONSTRUCTION CORP.



$93,428,056.25 $91,879,823.16

Oklahoma Department of Transportation

Preliminary Bid Opening Report - July 15, 2021, 10:30 A.M.

Total of Estimates Total of Low Bids Per. of Estimate Total Number of Bids

98.34% 97


